196 10/02
Applications
� Automotive applications
– diesel fuel preheating
– defrosting (e.g. spray nozzle heating)
� Low-voltage home appliances
Features
� Silver metallization

197 10/02
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TRef
°C
Rmin
(V = VN)
Ω
Tsurf
2)
(V = VN)
°C
RN
(Vmeas ≤ 1,5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
0 201) 40 ≥ 320 B59060A0000A010
40 41) 70      9 B59060A0040A010
60 5 80      9 B59060A0060A010
80 4 95      9 B59060A0080A010
120 4 130      9 B59060A0120A010
160 3 165      9 B59060A0160A010
180 3 185      9 B59060A0180A010
220 2 210      9 B59060A0220A010
280 3 265      18 B59060A0280A010
Characteristics (typical)
PTC resistance RPTC versus PTC temperature TPTC
(measured at low signal voltage)
1) T (RPTC = Rmin) < 25°C
2) Measured between points
0
PTCR
PTCT
TPT0379-F
Ω
100
B59060A0**0A010
Ref
60 ˚C
80 ˚C
40 ˚C